HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 14,2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 34 -35

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Phil Barnhart

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2206 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:03 a.m.
HB 2206 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Staff presents (EXHIBIT A)
008 Cam Preus-Braly, Executive Director Oregon Community
Colleges & Workforce Development (EXHIBIT B)
072 Rep. Beyer joins the panel
108 Chair Witt
118 Rep. Beyer
124 Chair Witt
126 Cam Preus-Braly
188 Lita Colligan, Governor’s Workforce Policy Advisor
371 Rep. Dallum
377 Cam Preus-Braly
386 Rep. Dallum
396 Cam Preus-Braly
428 Lita Colligan
35A 006 Rep. Holvey
030 Lita Colligan
35A 054 Vice-Chair Lim
077 Cam Preus-Braly
129 Vice-Chair Lim
142 Lita Colligan
174 Vice-Chair Lim
183 Lita Colligan

195 Rep. Holvey



34B

34B
35B

213
235
243
250
276
310
335
384
396

004
012

038
064
072
092
114
155
166
172
176
183

237
249

273
275
293
298
342
349
376
397
418
007
020
031

157
165
213
224
257
268
286
294
351
360
369

Cam Preus-Braly

Rep. Holvey

Cam Preus-Braly

Rep. Holvey

Cam Preus-Braly

Rep. Girod

Lita Colligan

Vice-Chair Lim

Lita Colligan

Vice-Chair Lim

Vice-Chair Riley

Lita Colligan

Vice-Chair Riley

Cam Preus-Braly

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Girod

Chair Witt

Cam Preus-Braly

Chair Witt

Carl Califano, Vice-Chair of the Oregon Workforce Investment
Board

Chair Witt

Dave Williams, Vice President NW Natural, Board member
Oregon Workforce Investment Board

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Chair Witt

Carl Califano

Rep. Girod

Carl Califano

Rep. Holvey

Vice-Chair Lim

Carl Califano

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Graham Slater, Administrator Workforce & Economic Research,
Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Witt

David Lyda, Oregon Department of Human Services
Chair Witt

Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director
Vice-Chair Lim

David Lyda

Chair Witt

Bill Kluting, Carpenters Industrial Council

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator

Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:57 a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2206, -1 Amendments, Staff, 2 pp
B. HB 2206, Informational Packet, Cam Preus-Braly, 32 pp
C. HB 2206, Informational Packet, Graham Slater, 3 pp



