HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 14, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 34 - 35

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Phil Barnhart
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2206 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:03 a.m.
<u>HB 2206 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Staff presents (EXHIBIT A)
	008	Cam Preus-Braly, Executive Director Oregon Community Colleges & Workforce Development (EXHIBIT B)
	072	Rep. Beyer joins the panel
	108	Chair Witt
	118	Rep. Beyer
	124	Chair Witt
	126	Cam Preus-Braly
	188	Lita Colligan, Governor's Workforce Policy Advisor
	371	Rep. Dallum
	377	Cam Preus-Braly
	386	Rep. Dallum
	396	Cam Preus-Braly
	428	Lita Colligan
35A	006	Rep. Holvey
	030	Lita Colligan
35A	054	Vice-Chair Lim
	077	Cam Preus-Braly
	129	Vice-Chair Lim
142	142	Lita Colligan
	174	Vice-Chair Lim
	183	Lita Colligan
	195	Rep. Holvey

213	Cam Preus-Braly
235	Rep. Holvey
243	Cam Preus-Braly
250	Rep. Holvey
276	Cam Preus-Braly
310	Rep. Girod
335	Lita Colligan
384	Vice-Chair Lim
396	Lita Colligan
004	Vice-Chair Lim
012	Vice-Chair Riley
038	Lita Colligan
064	Vice-Chair Riley
072	Cam Preus-Braly
092	Rep. Dallum
114	Rep. Holvey
155	Rep. Girod
166	Chair Witt
172	Cam Preus-Braly
176	Chair Witt
183	Carl Califano, Vice-Chair of the Oregon Workforce Investment
	Board
237	Chair Witt
249	Dave Williams, Vice President NW Natural, Board member
0.70	Oregon Workforce Investment Board
273	Chair Witt
275	Rep. Holvey
293	Chair Witt
298	Carl Califano
342	Rep. Girod
349	Carl Califano
376	Rep. Holvey
397	Vice-Chair Lim
418	Carl Califano
007 020	Vice-Chair Lim Chair Witt
020	
031	Graham Slater, Administrator Workforce & Economic Research, Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT C)
157	Chair Witt
165	David Lyda, Oregon Department of Human Services
213	Chair Witt
224	Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director
257	Vice-Chair Lim
268	David Lyda
286	Chair Witt
294	Bill Kluting, Carpenters Industrial Council
351	Chair Witt
360	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
369	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:57 a.m.
507	chun 11 ne uajourno mooring ut 2.57 u.m.

34B

34B 35B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2206, -1 Amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 2206, Informational Packet, Cam Preus-Braly, 32 pp
- C. HB 2206, Informational Packet, Graham Slater, 3 pp